
Fiscal Services Division of the Legislative Services Agency (LSA) 

The Fiscal Services Division of the LSA provides analysis and evaluation of expenditures, revenues, and 
operations of state government and the potential impact of legislative proposals to state and local 
government.  

All information is available on the Iowa Legislative website at www.legis.iowa.gov.  Click on Legislative 
Agencies: 

 

Then click on Legislative Services Agency: 
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http://www.legis.iowa.gov/


Then click on Fiscal Services Division.   
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The following page provides an overview of the Fiscal Services Division.   
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By clicking on LSA Publications you will get the summary of the documents related to legislation.   The 
links that are circled are documents pulbished by the Fiscal Servcies Division. 
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In addition, by clicking on the Fiscal Analysis link, all of the products offered by the Fiscal Services 
Division are detailed.  
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Below is a listing of the Fiscal Services staff and contact information.  

 

Name Title Phone Email
Acton, Jennifer Sr. Legislative Analyst (515) 281-7846 jennifer.acton@legis.iowa.gov
Benson, Jess Sr. Legislative Analyst (515) 281-4611 jess.benson@legis.iowa.gov
Broich, Adam Legislative Analyst 1 (515) 281-8223 adam.broich@legis.iowa.gov
Crellin, Timothy Legislative Analyst (515) 281-8223 timothy.crellin@legis.iowa.gov
Kozel, Debra Sr. Legislative Analyst (515) 281-6767 deb.kozel@legis.iowa.gov
Lenstra, Beth Sr. Legislative Analyst (515) 281-6301 beth.lenstra@legis.iowa.gov
Lyons, Holly Division Director (515) 281-7845 holly.lyons@legis.iowa.gov
Madison, Robin Sr. Legislative Analyst (515) 281-5270 robin.madison@legis.iowa.gov
McDermott, Timothy Division Administrator 2 (515) 281-8090 timothy.mcdermott@legis.iowa.gov
Mechler, Christin Legislative Analyst (515) 281-6764 christin.mechler@legis.iowa.gov
Ohms, Kenneth Legislative Analyst 2 (515) 725-2200 kenneth.ohms@legis.iowa.gov
Parker, John Legislative Analyst 2 (515) 725-2249 john.parker@legis.iowa.gov
Reynolds, David Sr. Legislative Analyst (515) 281-6934 dave.reynolds@legis.iowa.gov
Robinson, Jeff Sr. Legislative Analyst (515) 281-4614 jeff.robinson@legis.iowa.gov
Robinson, Ron Sr. Legislative Analyst (515) 281-6256 ron.robinson@legis.iowa.gov
Shipman, Mary Editor/Supervisor (515) 281-4617 mary.shipman@legis.iowa.gov
Wisner, Alice Legislative Analyst 2 (515) 281-6764 alice.wisner@legis.iowa.gov
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